Installation Instructions
Original Instructions
MP-Series Electric Cylinders Replacement
Parts (Series B and C)
Catalog Numbers MPAR-NA3210C, MPAR-NA323C, MPAR-NA4012C, MPAR-NA405C,
MPAR-NA6310C, MPAR-NA6320C
MPAR-NP3210B, MPAR-NP323B, MPAR-NP4012B, MPAR-NP405B, MPAR-NP6310B,
MPAR-NP6320B
MPL-x1520F-V-X20x, MPL-x1530F-V-X20x, MPL-x220F-V-X2xx, MPL-x330F-M-X21x,
MPL-x420F-M-X21x
MPAR-X1xxxB, MPAR-X1xxxE, MPAR-X2xxxC, MPAR-X2xxxF, MPAR-X3xxxE, MPAR-X3xxxH
Topic Page
Summary of Changes 2
About This Publication 2
About the MP-Series Electric Cylinder Replacement Parts 2
Catalog Number Explanation 3
Before You Begin 6
Replace Inline-mount Electric Cylinder Motor 6
Replace Inline-mount Electric Cylinder Coupling or Actuator Cylinder 7
Replace a Parallel-mount Electric Cylinder Motor or Belt 12
Additional Resources 18
MP-Series Electric Cylinders Replacement Parts (Series B and C)
Summary of Changes
This manual contains new and updated information.
About This Publication
An electric-cylinder actuator and accessory supplier change affected the MP-Series™ electric
cylinders. MPAR-A1/2xxx and MPAR-B1/2xxx (series C) electric cylinders and
MPAR-A/B3xxx (series B) electric cylinders reflect the change.
See MP-Series (series A and B) and TL-Series Electric Cylinders Replacement Parts, publication
MPAR-IN004-EN-P, for information regarding MPAR-A1/2xxx and MPAR-B1/2xxx
(series A) and MPAR-A/B3xxx (series B) electric cylinders.
About the MP-Series Electric Cylinder Replacement Parts
Electric cylinders have three replaceable parts; the motor, actuator cylinder, and the transmission
component. For inline-mount electric cylinders, the transmission component is the coupler and
for parallel-mount electric cylinder, it is a belt. Instructions in this manual cover the replacement
of these components.
Topic Page
Updated installation instruction for series B and C. Throughout
MPAR-Series (Series A and B) and TL-Series electric cylinders replacement parts
information has been relocated to MP-Series (Series A and B) and TL-Series Electric
Cylinders Replacement Parts, publication MPAR-IN004-EN-P.
Throughout
2 Rockwell Automation Publication MPAR-IN002C-EN-P - February 2018
MP-Series Electric Cylinders Replacement Parts (Series B and C)
Catalog Number Explanation
Replacement Couplings
Replacement
Coupling
Cat. No.
Electric Cylinder with Inline
Motor Attributes Use with Electric
Cylinder
Cat. No.Frame Size
Ball Screw Pitch
mm/rev (in./rev)
MPAR-NA3210C
32
10.0 (0.394) MPAR-x1xxxE-xxA
MPAR-NA323C 3.0 (0.118) MPAR-x1xxxB-xxA
MPAR-NA4012C
40
12.7 (0.500) MPAR-x2xxxF-xxA
MPAR-NA405C 5.0 (0.197) MPAR-x2xxxC-xxA
MPAR-NA6310C
63
10.0 (0.394) MPAR-x3xxxE-xxA
MPAR-NA6320C 20.0 (0.787) MPAR-x3xxxH-xxA
Replacement Belts
Replacement Belt
Cat. No.
Electric Cylinder with Motor Mounted
in Parallel Attributes Use with Electric
Cylinder
Cat. No.Frame Size
Ball Screw Pitch
mm/rev (in./rev)
MPAR-NP622580
32
10.0 (0.394) MPAR-x1xxxE-xxB/D/E
MPAR-NP622581 3.0 (0.118) MPAR-x1xxxB-xxB/D/E
MPAR-NP622582
40
12.7 (0.500) MPAR-x2xxxF-xxB/D/E
MPAR-NP622583 5.0 (0.197) MPAR-x2xxxC-xxB/D/E
MPAR-NP622584
63
10.0 (0.394) MPAR-x3xxxE-xxB/D/E
MPAR-NP622585 20.0 (0.787) MPAR-x3xxxH-xxB/D/E
Rockwell Automation Publication MPAR-IN002C-EN-P - February 2018 3
MP-Series Electric Cylinders Replacement Parts (Series B and C)
Replacement Motor for MPAR-Series Electric Cylinders
Replacement Motor
Cat. No.
Electric Cylinder Attributes Use with Electric
Cylinder
Cat. No.
Voltage
Class
Frame Size Pitch mm/rev (in./rev) Brake
MPL-A1520F-V-X203
200
32
3.0 (0.118)
None MPAR-A1xxxB-x2x
MPL-A1520F-V-X204 24V Brake MPAR-A1xxxB-x4x
MPL-A1530F-V-X205
10.0 (0.394)
None MPAR-A1xxxE-x2x
MPL-A1530F-V-X206 24V Brake MPAR-A1xxxE-x4x
MPL-A1530F-V-X207
40
5.0 (0.197)
None MPAR-A2xxxC-x2x
MPL-A1530F-V-X208 24V Brake MPAR-A2xxxC-x4x

Replacement
Actuator
Cat. No.
Electric Cylinder Attributes
Frame
Size
Pitch
mm/rev (in./rev)
Stroke Length mm (in.)
Use with Electric Cylinder
Cat. No.
MPAR-X1100B
32
3.0 (0.118)
100 MPAR-x1xxxB-xxx
MPAR-X1200B 200 MPAR-x1xxxB-xxx
MPAR-X1300B 300 MPAR-x1xxxB-xxx
MPAR-X1400B 400 MPAR-x1xxxB-xxx
MPAR-X1100E
10.0 (0.394)
100 MPAR-x1xxxE-xxx
MPAR-X1200E 200 MPAR-x1xxxE-xxx
MPAR-X1300E 300 MPAR-x1xxxE-xxx
MPAR-X1400E 400 MPAR-x1xxxE-xxx
MPAR-X2100C
40
5.0 (0.197)
100 MPAR-x2xxxC-xxx
MPAR-X2200C 200 MPAR-x2xxxC-xxx
MPAR-X2300C 300 MPAR-x2xxxC-xxx
MPAR-X2400C 400 MPAR-x2xxxC-xxx
MPAR-X2600C 600 MPAR-x2xxxC-xxx
MPAR-X2100F
12.7 (0.50)
100 MPAR-x2xxxF-xxx
MPAR-X2200F 200 MPAR-x2xxxF-xxx
MPAR-X2300F 300 MPAR-x2xxxF-xxx
MPAR-X2400F 400 MPAR-x2xxxF-xxx
MPAR-X2600F 600 MPAR-x2xxxF-xxx
MPAR-X3100E
63
10.0 (0.344)
100 MPAR-x3xxxE-xxx
MPAR-X3200E 200 MPAR-x3xxxE-xxx
MPAR-X3300E 300 MPAR-x3xxxE-xxx
MPAR-X3400E 400 MPAR-x3xxxE-xxx
MPAR-X3600E 600 MPAR-x3xxxE-xxx
MPAR-X3800E 800 MPAR-x3xxxE-xxx
MPAR-X3100H
20.0 (0.787)
100 MPAR-x3xxxH-xxx
MPAR-X3200H 200 MPAR-x3xxxH-xxx
MPAR-X3300H 300 MPAR-x3xxxH-xxx
MPAR-X3400H 400 MPAR-x3xxxH-xxx
MPAR-X3600H 600 MPAR-x3xxxH-xxx
MPAR-X3800H 800 MPAR-x3xxxH-xxx
Rockwell Automation Publication MPAR-IN002C-EN-P - February 2018 5
MP-Series Electric Cylinders Replacement Parts (Series B and C)
Before You Begin
Before you begin, use the Catalog Number Explanation to verify that the replacement parts